
 
 

 

 

 
 

Code Cat # Caption 

1 CSc02583 PFD 391W      Bedford TK 1560 luton      Britannia of Bedford (Harrison & Rowley) 

2 CSc02596 Y176 SDD      ERF ECS 11.41 MT curtainsider      Macfarlane of Leeds 

3 CSc02597 X426 ACF     Scania 114L  340 curtainsider      Guest Express Transport     Colndale Road Slough 

4 CSc02598 S179 ABD      Scania 114L  380 reefer      P J Titchmarsh & Son 

5 CSc02599 H20 DRW      Jaguar 4.2 4dr saloon      No Titles 

6 CSc02600 A33 SYW      Mercedes 190E 4dr Estate      No Titles 

7 CSc02601 PL53 GKU      Volvo FH12  420 reefer      B & Q  Group 

8 CSc02603 BX02 CGV      Scania 124L  420 reefer      B & Q  Group 

9 CSc02605 PL53 GKU & PL53 GKF      Volvo FH12  420 reefer      B & Q  Group 

10 CSc02606 YK03 KRL      Iveco Stralis 430 reefer      No Titles 

11 CSc02608 YK03 TDG      Iveco Stralis 430 reefer      Wincanton Distribution 

12 CSc02610 YK03 TFB      Iveco Stralis 430 reefer      Wincanton Distribution 

13 CSc02611 Y605 GFB      Mitsubishi Kato Crane NK250      King Lifting Company 

14 CSc02613 WOO 50      Bedford TK KB box      No Titles 

15 CSc02614 HYU 193N      Bedford TK KB box      Greater London Council -Supplies Dept 

16 CSc02615 MXX 428      AEC Regal IV       London Borough of Waltham Forest 

17 CSc02616 ??? 320F      Bedford TK Luton      no titles 

18 CSc02617 WAR 282E      Bedford TK KB box      Walthamstow Turned Parts 

19 CSc02660 M293 BLD      Iveco Cargo 180E15 curtainsider      No Titles 

20 CSc02673 UWV 606S      Bristol VRT Series 3 CO43/31F      Brighton & Hove Bus & Coach Company 

21 CSc02696 AYV 651      AEC Regent III RT      London Transport (Preserved) 

22 CSc02697 L39 WLH      Dennis Dart SLF Pathfinder 320      Metroline Buses 

23 CSc02744 OJD 869Y     MCW Metrobus       London Buses     London Whitehall  

24 CSc02745 NUW 555Y     Leyland Titan       London Buses     The Strand, London  

25 CSc02746 OHV 724Y     Leyland Titan       London Buses     Camden Town  

26 CSc02747 D252 FYM     Leyland Olympian       London Buses     Camberwell Green  

27 CSc02748 NUW 600Y     Leyland Titan       London Buses     Camden Town  

28 CSc02754 NUW 596Y     Leyland Titan       London Buses     London Euston Station  

29 CSc02765 H540 XGK     Dennis Dart Pointer      London Buses     Clapham Junction  

30 CSc02766 THX 621S     Leyland Fleetline       London Buses     Putney Bridge Station  

31 CSc02767 G771 WFC     Optare MetroRider       Oxford Bus Company     Oxford  

32 CSc02768 H427 XGK     Mercedes Benz 811D AM      London Buses     Putney Bridge Station  

33 CSc02776 A103 SUU      Volvo Ailsa RV      London Buses 

34 CSc02777 A860 SUL      Leyland Titan       London Buses 

35 CSc02779 E272 HDL     Ford Iveco 49.10 City Nippy      Southern Vectis     Ryde Bus Station  

36 CSc02782 B117 WUL      MCW Metrobus       London Buses 

37 CX00985-03 195 DUL     Scammell Highwayman power unit      Jennings (showman)     Swindon  

38 CX00985-05 PWV 497M     ERF 7LV skip loader      Coopers (Metals)     Firms depot  

39 CX00986-01 TMR 541J     Volvo F88 low loader      CCV Ltd Fleet Hire     Leigh Delamere  

40 CX00986-02 MYD 363L     Scania 110 tractor unit      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

41 CX00986-03 KYB 196K     Leyland Bison tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

42 CX00986-04 NMW 207M     Scania 140 Super flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

43 CX00986-05 PAM 108M     Scania 140 Super flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

44 CX00986-06 PYC 520L     Scania 110 Super flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

45 CX00986-07 TWV 521J     Scania 110 Super tractor unit      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

46 CX00986-08 UCY 900H     Scania 80 Super tractor unit      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

47 CX00986-09 FYC 303K     AEC/Leyland Mandator (Ergo) flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

48 CX00986-10 AYB 669H     Guy Big J flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

49 CX00986-11 DYD 584J     Dennis DB15.5 Dominant flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

50 CX00986-12 PYA 723F     Albion Super Reiver flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

51 CX00986-13 PYA 658L     Volvo F88 flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

52 CX00986-14 UYA 502M     Volvo F88 tractor unit      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

53 CX00986-15 VYC 378M     AEC/Leyland Marshal Major flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

54 CX00986-16 MHT 311F     Commer Maxiload tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

55 CX00986-17 KHT 547E     Guy Big J flat      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

56 CX00986-18 THW 82G     Guy Big J tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

57 CX00986-19 UYA 527M     Foden S80 tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

58 CX00986-20 SHU 340G     Guy Big J tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

59 CX00986-21 SHU 337G     Guy Big J tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

60 CX00986-22 NYC 623F     Atkinson Mk 1 tipper      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

61 CX00986-23 THY 871G     Scania 110 Super tractor unit      D J Light     Holcombe depot  

62 CX00986-24 RHA 142M     AEC/Leyland Mercury (Ergo) flat      G R C Haulage     Cricklade  

63 CX00986-25 RMR 917M     Mercedes-Benz 2419 flat      W J Hunt & Son     Depot  

64 CX00986-26 TWV 579J     Leyland Mastiff dropside      W J Hunt & Son     Depot  

65 CX00986-27 CMW 72L     Volvo F88 tilt      M E Tollervey / Swindon Transport Services     Swindon  

66 CX00990-01 PMW 589M     MAN 16.232 tractor unit      M S Coates     Wroughton  

67 CX00990-02 OVV 166     Scammell Highwayman tractor/power unit      R Edwards (showman)     Swindon  

68 CX00990-03 CMW 885L     ERF 4LV tipper      Jobbins & Son     Wootton Bassett  

69 CX00990-04 MHR 735G     Dodge K1050 tipper      Jobbins & Son     Wootton Bassett  

70 CX00990-05 GRX 980K     Scania 110 powder tanker      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

71 CX00990-06 ERX 689K     Scania 110 powder tanker      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

72 CX00990-07 NRD 556M     Scania 80 tractor unit      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

73 CX00990-08 UJB 306M     MAN 16.232 flat      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

74 CX00990-09 SRX 833M     Scania 140 flat      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

75 CX00990-10 NBL 332L     Scania 80 tractor unit      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

76 CX00990-11 ERX 489K     Scania 110 tractor unit      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

77 CX00990-12 GRX 980K     Scania 110 tractor unit      Sayers Transport Services     Depot  

78 CX00994-01 CMS 988W     Guy Big J 4T box      Transfleet     Burnham-on-Sea  

79 CX00994-02 VBH 433N     MAN 16.232 machinery transporter      Manthorp     Burnham-on-Sea  

80 CX00994-03 XTP 324L     Scammell Crusader tilt      Rent-a-Truck     Swindon FC car park  

81 CX00994-04 SAM 890N     Leyland AEC Marshall (Ergo) Bulk tipper      John Toomer     Swindon FC car park 

82 CX00994-06 RVW 912N     Dodge K3820P bathtub tipper      Watson Transport     Calne  

83 CX00994-08 HAD 445L     DAF FT 2200 bulk tipper      M T Barnsley     Calne  

84 CX00994-09 var     Ford D srs tippers      H Hibberd     Company yard  

85 DNC23873 BD16 YDL     Volvo B11R (t) 9700      Robinsons     Lyons Farm (A27), Worthing 01/11/2017 

86 DNC23880 HG57 AEP     Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 516 Vega      Travel Star     Lyons Farm (A27), Worthing 

01/11/2017 

87 DNC23905 R61 EDW     Bova FHD Futura      A&A Travel     Marine Parade, Worthing 08/11/2017 

88 DNC23906 GX13 FSU     Alexander Dennis Enviro 200 Dart Enviro 200      Compass Bus     Marine Parade, 

Worthing 08/11/2017 

89 DNC23907 VRY 1X     Scania K114 (t) PB      Clowes     Marine Parade, Worthing 08/11/2017 

90 DNC23908 T9 FTH     Volvo B12B Alizee      Forest Travel Holdays     Marine Parade, Worthing 08/11/2017 

91 DNC23909 BX61 DXT     Volvo B13R  (t) JSV      Brent Thomas     Marine Parade, Worthing 08/11/2017 

92 DNC23915 BV66 WOB     Volvo B11R (t) Levante 2      Go-ahead South Coast     Portfield Roundabout 
(A27), Chichester 09/11/2017 
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93 DNC23998 SN61 SYY     Alexander Dennis Enviro 200 Dart Enviro 200      Compass Bus     Portfield 

Roundabout (A27), Chichester 09/11/2017 

94 DNC24049 LJ12 BYT     Alexander Dennis Enviro 200 Dart Enviro 200      Arriva London     A23(N) Purley 

30/11/2017 

95 DNC24073 BN12 CLX     Mercedes Benz Tourismo       Alfa Travel     Worthing Pier 05/12/2017 

96 DNC24103 YX63 ZXG     ADL Enviro200       Metrobus     Worthing Pier 20/12/2017 

97 DNC24104 YX63 ZXG     ADL Enviro200       Metrobus     Worthing Pier 20/12/2017 

98 DNC24105 YX63 ZXG     ADL Enviro200       Metrobus     Worthing Pier 20/12/2017 

99 DNC24208 FJ12 FYR     Volvo B9R Levante      National Express     M23 (S) 15/02/2018 

100 DNC24259 171 CLC     Setra S415 GT HD       Crawley Luxury Coaches     A259 Brighton Road, Worthing 

22/02/2018 

101 DNC24268 YN05 HCG     Scania N94UB OmniCity      Metrobus     Marine Parade, Worthing 23/02/2018 

102 DNC24269 YN05 HCG     Scania N94 UB OmniCity      Metrobus     Marine Parade, Worthing 23/02/2018 

103 DNC24282 MX56 ABZ     Optare Solo       Compass Bus     Dominion Road, Worthing 27/02/2018 

104 DNC24651 MX13 BCF     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Redline     Langley 27/04/2021 

105 DNC24786 TW69 BAY     VDL Futura FHD2       Bayliss     Cobham Svs 27/04/2021 

106 DNC24857 BV66 WOB     Volvo B11RT Levante 11      Go South Coast     Portfield Roundabnout, 

Chichester A27 11/02/2019 

107 DNC24895 LT15 NKT     Irizar i6       Nigel & Kim's Tours     Portfield Roundabnout, Chichester A27 

11/02/2019 

108 DNC24922 PDY 272     Volvo B12B Axial 50  ll      Rambler     Portfield Roundabnout, Chichester A27 

11/02/2019 

109 DNC24959 BJ62 VOK     Setra S416GT-HD S416 GT-HD      Drury Holidays     Brighton Road, Worthing 

13/04/2019 

110 DNC24980 BF68 ZGS     Mercedes-Benz Tourismo       Greenline     Steyne Gardens, Worthing 13/04/2019 

111 DNC24981 BF68 ZGS     Mercedes-Benz Tourismo       Greenline     Steyne Gardens, Worthing 13/04/2019 

112 DNC24995 SN55 DUU     Alexander Dennis Dart SLF Mini Pointer      Compass Bus     Lyndhurst Road, 

Worthing 17/04/2019 

113 DNC25053 W55 CLC     Volvo B10m-62 Premier 350      Crawley Luxury Coaches     Steyne, Worthing 

03/05/2019 

114 DNC25078 DEK 3D     Leyland Titan PD2/37       Wigan Corporation (pres.)     A280 Findon 17/05/2019 

115 DNC25236 TIL 7758     Volvo B10M Premiere      Goldstar Coaches     Portsmouth The Hard 04/05/2019 

116 DNC25238 YY66 PGK     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Compass Bus     A24 Broadswater Road, 

Worthing 30/05/2019 

117 DNC25239 YY66 PGK     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Compass Bus     A24 Broadswater Road, 

Worthing 30/05/2019 

118 DNC25304 1-GKM-646   [B]     MAN Lion's Coach       Reizen De Vriendt     A27 (W) 02/05/2019 

119 DNC25332 YN08 OXB     Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 25      Sutton Community Transport     A24 Broadwater 

Road, Worthing 05/06/2019 

120 DNC25335 YY66 PGF     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Compass Bus     A24 Broadwater Road, 

Worthing 05/06/2019 

121 DNC25339 GX58 GLV     Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200      Stagecoacch South     A24 Chapel Road, 

Worthing 05/06/2019 

122 DNC25343 MX56 ABZ     Optare Solo       Compass Bus     Lyndhurst Road, Worthing 05/06/2019 

123 DNC25378 VU06 KFF     Mercedes-Benz Vario 0814 Cheetah      Take a Break Travel     Brighton Road, 

Worthing 18/06/019 

124 DNC25397 LJ09 SVE     VDL DB300 Pulsar Gemini 2      Arriva London     A12 Eastern Avenue, Dagenham 

26/06/2019 

125 DNC25398 LJ09 SVE     VDL DB300 Pulsar Gemini 2      Arriva London     A12 Eastern Avenue, Dagenham 

26/06/2019 

126 DNC25407 LJ59 AEU     VDL DB300 Pulsar Gemini 2      Arriva London     A12 Eastern Avenue, Dagenham 

26/06/2019 

127 DNC25425 LJ09 SSU     VDL DB300 Pulsar Gemini 2      Arriva London     A12 Eastern Avenue, Dagenham 

26/06/2019 

128 DNC25436 C16 AAN     Temsa Safari Safari  HD      Compass     A27 Crossbush Svs , 27/06/2019 

129 DNC25487 DK09 DZG     Volvo B7RLE Eclipse Urban      Compass BUs     A280 Findon 27/06/2019 

130 DNC25497 YP52 CTO     Scania N94UB OmniCity      Metrobus     Marine Parade, Worthing 23/07/2019 

131 DNC25504 a  GX60 PDY   b GX57 BHZ     a&b Alexander Dennis aE300  b Dart aEnviro 300 b Enviro 200  

a & b  Stagecoach South     Marine Parade, Worthing 23/07/2019 

132 DNC25518 YX09 FKV     Alexander Dennis Dart Enviro 200      Compass Bus     South Street, Worthing 

22/10/2019 

133 DNC25519 YP52 CTO     Scania N94UB OmniCity      Metrobus     South Street, Worthing 22/10/2019 

134 DNC25523 BF15 XOS     Mercedes-Benz Tourismo M Tourismo      Roberts     Marine Parade, Eworthing 

22/10/2019 

135 DNC25526 YP52 CTO     Scania N94UB OmniCity      Metrobus     Marine Parade, Eworthing 22/10/2019 

136 DNC25632 FIG 5684     Scania K series Intercentury      A and A Travel     A27 (W) 14/11/2019 

137 DNC25702 BF16 XOV     Mercedes-Benz Tourismo Tourismo M      Shearings     A34 (S) 09/012/2019 

138 DNC25747 LT18 RHU     Ford Transit       Easybus     M25 (cw-W) 10/01/2020 

139 DNC25899 BJ15 TWU     Volvo B8RLE Eclipse 3      Metrobus     Crawley 27/01/2020 

140 DNC25900 BJ15 TWU     Volvo B8RLE Eclipse 3      Metrobus     Crawley 27/01/2020 

141 DNC25902 YP09 HWA     Scania N270UD OmniCity      Metrobus     Crawley 27/01/2020 

142 DNC25917 YT09 YHW     Scania N94UD OPmniDekka      First Bristol     A23 (S) 27/01/2020 

143 DNC25985 BV69 KRZ     Volvo B11R(T) Levante lll      no titles (National Express)     A34 (S) 29/01/2020 

144 DNC26237 BV66 VGT     Volvo B19R 9700      Robinsons     Worthing 02/09/2020 

145 DNC26373 FC11 FOR     Bova FHD Futura      Forestdale     St Peter's Way, Addlestone 21/09/2020 

146 DNC26465 YP09 HWF     Scania CN270UD OmniCity      Metrobus     Gatwick run 02/10/2020 

147 DNC26485 YX63 ZWZ     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Metrobus     Gatwick run 02/10/2020 

148 DNC26523 EJ12 BYF     Alexander Dennis E200 Dart Enviro 200      Arriva London     Wandsworth rain 

08/10/2020 

149 DNC26524 LJ12 BYF     Alexander Dennis E200 Dart Enviro 200      Arriva London     Wandsworth rain 

08/10/2020 

150 DNC26527 LJ10 HTV     Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400      Arriva London     Arragon Gardens, 

Norbury 08/10/2020 

151 DNC26528 LK66 GZV     Alexander Dennis E40H Enviro 400 City      Arriva London     Tooting Bec Lido 

08/10/2020 

152 DNC26530 LJ13 GKD     Wright Streetlite     London General     Wandsworth Common Trinity Road 

08/10/2020 

153 DNC26532 SN60 BZT     Alexander Dennis E40D Enviro 400      Go-Ahead London     Streatham Station bus 

stop. A23(S) 08/10/2020 

154 DNC26534 YY15 HKF     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Go-Ahead London     Wandsworth rain 

08/10/2020 

155 DNC26535 YY64 TZE     Alexander Dennis Enviro 400H Enviro 400 MMC      Abellio London     

Wandsworth rain 08/10/2020 

156 DNC26942 MK63 WZX     Wright Streetlite DF       Compass Bus     A27 Lyons Farm Worthing 23/11/2020 

157 DNC26949 GX62 CKP     Alexander Dennis E200 Enviro 200      Compass Bus     A27 Lyons Farm Worthing 

23/11/2020 

158 DNC27034 L445 FFR     IVECO Turbo Daily 59-12 Mellor      Lightinred (non-PSV)     A27 Lyons Farm, 

Worthing 09/12/2020 

159 DNC27060 SE54 SEA     Dennis Dart SLF Pointer 2      Compass Bus     A27 Lyons Farm, Worthing 

09/12/2020 

160 DNC27087 YJ55 YGZ     Optare Solo       Compass Bus     Ham Road, Worthing 07/01/2021 

161 DNC27098 YN05 HCG     Scania CN94UB Omnicity.      Metrobus     Brighton Road, Worthing 18/01/2021 

162 DNC27106 YN05 HCG     Scania CN94UB Omnicity      Metrobus     Marine Parade, Worthing 18/01/2021 

163 DNC27218 SN53 ETR     Transbus Dart SLF Pointer      Compass Bus     Sompting Rd. Worthing 25/01/2021 

164 DNC27239 YY64 TZX     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Compass Bus     Dominion Road, Worthing 

29/01/2021 

165 DNC27240 YY64 TZX     Alexander Dennis E20D Enviro 200      Compass Bus     Dominion Road, Worthing 

29/01/2021 

166 DNC27423 HF14 RZX     Volvo B11R Panther      BAE Systems     A27 Lyons Farm, Worthing 05/02/2021 

167 DNC27424 HF14 RZX     Volvo B11R Panther      BAE Systems     A27 Lyons Farm, Worthing 05/02/2021 

168 DNC27481 GN08 UGA     IVECO Daily  lV Minibus      Chrstnut Tree House     A27 Lyons Farm, Worthing 

05/02/2021 

169 DNC27639 BV19 YKD     Mercedes Benz Tourismo       Lucketts     A27 Lyons Farm, Worthing 15/02/2021 

170 DNC27640 BV19 YKD     Mercedes Benz Tourismo       Lucketts     A27 Lyons Farm, Worthing 15/02/2021 



171 DNC27680 HJ02 HXY     Volvo B10M Paragon      Crawley Luxury     A27 (E) 02/09/2021 

172 DNC27785 YT19 KUN     Irizar i6       Ellisons     Cobham Services 02/09/2021 

173 DNC27786 YT19 KUN     Irizar i6       Ellisons     Cobham Services 02/09/2021 

174 HuI0427 777 VKX     Bedford VAS1 Embassy      Jeffways     Brighton 1962 

175 HuI0428 VND 27     Bedford SB3 Embassy      Willesden Luxury Coaches     Brighton 1962 

176 HuI0429 8260 CD     Bedford SB5 Super Vega      Campings     Brighton 1962 

177 HuI0430 5693 ML     Bedford VAS 1 Embassy      Bloomfields World Wide Travel     Brighton 1962 

178 HuI0431 8736 CD     Leyland Leopard L2T Cavalier      Southdown     Brighton 1962 

179 HuI0432 8736 CD     Leyland Leopard L2T Cavalier      Southdown     Brighton 1962 

180 HuI0433 645 TKJ     Ford Thames Trader Romney      Roberts (?)     Brighton 1962 

181 HuI0434 8250 CD     Bedford SB5 Super Vega      Campings     Brighton 1962 

182 HuI0436 777 FOH     AEC Reliance Panorama Continental      Flight's Tours     Brighton 1962 

183 HuI0437 645 TKJ     Ford Thames Trader Romney      Roberts (?)     Brighton 1962 

184 HuI0438 645 TKJ     Ford Thames Trader Romney      Roberts (?)     Brighton 1962 

185 HuI0439 777 FOH     AEC Reliance Panorama Continental      Flight's Tours     Brighton 1962 

186 HuI0440 500 EHO     AEC tbd Continental      Creamline     Brighton 1962 

187 HuI0441 var     AEC tbd Continental      Creamline     Brighton 1962 

188 HuI0441-d1 500 EHO     AEC tbd Continental      Creamline     Brighton 1962 

189 HuI0441-d2 336 VLG     AEC Reliance 4MU3RA Continental      E. J. Bostock & Sons     Brighton 1962 

190 HuI0442 500 EHO     AEC tbd Continental      Creamline     Brighton 1962 

191 HuI0443 var     tbd Coach            Brighton 1962 

192 HuI0444 9348 MK     Ford Thames Embassy      Alpha Coaches     Brighton 1962 

193 HuI0445 336 VLG     AEC Reliance 4MU3RA Continental      E. J. Bostock & Sons     Brighton 1962 

194 HuI0446 336 VLG     AEC Reliance 4MU3RA Continental      E. J. Bostock & Sons     Brighton 1962 

195 HuI0447 XDL 885     Commer Avenger IV Fiesta      M     Brighton 1962 

196 HuI0452 245 UMF     AEC Mercury van semi      Hoover     Ruislip 1962 

197 HuI0453 874 MHX     AEC Mercury van semi      Hoover     Ruislip 1962 

198 HuI0454 3212 MT     AEC Mercury van semi      Hoover     Ruislip 1962 

199 HuI0455 211 SML     AEC Mercury van semi      Hoover     Ruislip 1962 

200 HuI0456 7882 ME     AEC Mercury van semi      Hoover     Ruislip 1962 

201 HuI0457 245 UMF     AEC Mercury van semi      Hoover     Ruislip 1962 

202 HuI0492 965 MKR     Scammell Highwayman tanker semi      Guinness     Ruislip 1962 

203 HuI0492-a 157 BGO     Scammell Highwayman tanker semi      Shell-Mex & B.P.     Ruislip 1962 

204 HuI0493 MXV 745     Scammell Highwayman tanker semi      Shell-Mex & B.P.     Ruislip 1962 

205 HuI0494 724 HML     Morris Series 111 platform semi           Ruislip 1962 

206 HuI0495 3077 MM     Bedford TK tractor box semi      Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd.'VG'     Ruislip 1962 

207 HuI0496 84 NMU     Bedford TK tractor box semi      Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd.'VG'     Ruislip 1962 

208 HuI0497 5889 MM     Bedford TK tractor box semi      Harvey, Bradfield & Toyer Ltd.'VG'     Ruislip 1962 

209 HuI0498 626 BUR     Bedford A tractor box semi      John Dale     Ruislip 1962 

210 HuI0499 RYO 84     Bedford SA tanker semi      Shell-Mex & B.P.     Ruislip 1962 

211 HuI0500 276 BG O     Bedford TK tractor tanker semi      Shell-Mex & B.P.     Ruislip 1962 

212 HuI0501 162 ERO     Ford Thames Trader special purpose platform semi      Murphy Chemical Co     

Ruislip 1962 

213 HuI0502 ULD 604     Commer QX TS3 platform semi      Tate & Lyle     Ruislip 1962 

214 HuI0503 763 BYV     AEC Mammoth Major tanker      Watneys     Ruislip 1962 

215 HuI0504 763 BYV     AEC Mammoth Major tanker      Watneys     Ruislip 1962 

216 HuI0505 763 BYV     AEC Mammoth Major tanker      Watneys     Ruislip 1962 

217 HuI0506 NLR 545     AEC Mammoth Major platform      British Road Services (BRS)     Ruislip 1962 

218 HuI0507 SLP 506     Foden FG6w platform           Ruislip 1962 

219 HuI0508 SXT 749     tbd tbd box      Mackintosh's     Ruislip 1962 

220 HuI0509 5114 MH     AEC Mammoth Major tanker      Guinness     Ruislip 1962 

221 HuI0510 5114 MH     AEC Mammoth Major tanker      Guinness     Ruislip 1962 

222 HuI0511 143 LMD     AEC Mammoth Major Mk 3 (Tin front) tanker      Guinness     Ruislip 1962 

223 HuI0512 5114 MH     AEC Mammoth Major tanker      Guinness     Ruislip 1962 

224 HuI0513 VUW 307     Commer QX TS3 platform      Tate & Lyle     Ruislip 1962 

225 HuI0514 SLP 900     Bedford SA platform      Express Dairy     Ruislip 1962 

226 HuI0515 5079 MC     Ford Thames Trader platform      Pepsi-Cola     Ruislip 1962 

227 HuI0516 292 PMY     Leyland Comet platform      Rockware Glass Ltd.     Ruislip 1962 

228 HuI0517 4993 JH     Bedford SA low hight platform      De Havilland Aircraft     Ruislip 1962 

229 HuI0518 4993 JH     Bedford SA low hight platform      De Havilland Aircraft     Ruislip 1962 

230 HuI0519 629 FRO     Bedford SA low hight platform semi      De Havilland Aircraft     Ruislip 1962 

231 HuI0520 OLB 15     AEC Mammoth Major Mk 3 platform      British Road Services (BRS)     Ruislip 1962 

232 HuI0521 OVF 521     AEC Mammoth Major platform      British Road Services (BRS)     Ruislip 1962 

233 HuI0522 KGY 679     AEC Mammoth Major Mk 3 platform      Tate & Lyle     Ruislip 1962 

234 HuI0523 KGJ 983     Foden FG8w platform      Tate & Lyle     Ruislip 1962 

235 HuI0524 HXA 397     Foden DG6w platform      Tate & Lyle     Ruislip 1962 

236 HuJ0048 Horse drawn  delivery van      F. Hilton     Regents Park 1963 

237 HuJ0049 Horse drawn  wagon      F. Hilton     Regents Park 1963 

238 HuJ0050 Horse drawn  minature           Regents Park 1963 

239 HuJ0051 Horse drawn  vegtable cart           Regents Park 1963 

240 HuJ0054-130                           London Harness Horse Parade, Regents Park 1963 

241 HuJ0200 AML 148A     Bedford VAL Val Panorama      Whitefriars     Brighton 1963 

242 HuJ0201 390 GEW     Bedford VAL Fiesta      Whippet Coaches     Brighton 1963 

243 HuJ0202 AME 719A     Bedford VAL       Crawley Luxury     Brighton 1963 

244 HuJ0203 160 AUF     Leyland PSU 3/3RT Leopard Castilian      Southdown     Brighton 1963 

245 HuJ0204 AME 719A     Bedford VAL       Crawley Luxury     Brighton 1963 

246 HuJ0205 2490 TF     Bedford SB Firefly           Brighton 1963 

247 HuJ0206 214 BLA     Ford Thames 570E Yeoman      S M Ementon     Brighton 1963 

248 HuJ0208 776 LG     Bedford VAL       E. J. Bostock & Sons     Brighton 1963 

249 HuJ0209 57716 FE  [It]     Fiat tbd Sicca      Siamic     Brighton 1963 

250 HuJ0210 57716 FE  [It]     Fiat tbd Sicca      Siamic     Brighton 1963 

251 HuJ0211 336 DWJ     AEC Reliance Panorama      SUT     Brighton 1963 

252 HuJ0212 674 HMJ     tbd Coach       Allison's Coaches     Brighton 1963 

253 HuJ0214 770 WKM     Ford Thames Romney      Shearings     Brighton 1963 

254 HuJ0215 7999 MD     Bedford VAL            Brighton 1963 

255 HuJ0216 7999 MD     Bedford VAL       World Wide Tours     Brighton 1963 

256 HuJ0217 AMK 193A     Bedford tbd Embassy      Wakefield Fortune     Brighton 1963 

257 HuJ0218              Bedford tbd Embassy      Bloomfields Coaches     Brighton 1963 

258 HuJ0219 AMK 192A     Bedford tbd       World Wide Travel     Brighton 1963 

259 HuJ0220 AMC 353A     Bedford SB Bella Vega      Air Lingus contract     Brighton 1963 

260 HuJ0221 830 DXE     Ford Thames Yeoman      Campings     Brighton 1963 

261 HuJ0223 57716 FE  [It]     Fiat tbd Sicca      Siamic     Victoria 1963 

262 HuJ0234 TDY 569     Bedford SB Bella Vega      Hastings Coachways Ltd. 'First Travel'     Victoria 1963 

263 JEXC00586 SV16 NPO      Scania G490 tipper      Lovie Concrete Products 

264 JEXC00587 SF65 JVC      Renault D-Series Reefer      Strachans 

265 JEXC00589 SV21 VOO      Renault T-Series Curtainside      Newline 

266 JEXC00590 GN11JUF      DAF LF45.160 Reefer      The Crab Company Scotland 

267 JEXC00591 GN11 JUF      DAF LF45.160 Reefer      The Crab Company Scotland 

268 JEXC00592 PX18 UTW      Scania R450 Timber carrier      S&DE Robertson 

269 JEXC00593 T8 AWL     DAF CF320 Deopside with winch      Faithlie Trawl     Faithlie Trawl 27/7/2022 

270 JEXC00595 T8 AWL     DAF CF320 Deopside with winch      Faithlie Trawl     Faithlie Trawl 27/7/2022 

271 JEXC00597 MM66 LCL      Scania R520 Super Topline Reefer      William Gracie 

272 JEXC00599 MG04 NUM      Renault Magnum Reefer      Stuart Nicol Transport 

273 JEXC00600 SV59 BVF      Scania P320 Reefer      R&J Simpson Ltd. 

274 JEXC00601 SY22 XAT      Vauxhall Vivaro lll Light van      ECO Plumbing & Heating 

275 JEXC00602 SV17 OMT      Scania R370 Fuel tanker      John A Smith & Son 

276 JEXC00603 SF16 SPP      Volvo FM460 Fuel tanker      Harry Lawson 

277 JEXC00604 SL62 ZLO      Scania P320 Fuel tanker      Scottish Fuels 

278 JEXC00605 SN70 YWR      Scania P320 Fuel tanker      Certas 

279 JEXC00606 CM21 CAP      Renault T-Series Timber carrier      Capstick Timber Ltd. 



280 JEXC00607 LN67 UUH      Liebherr LTM 1040 2.1 Mobile crane      MacDuff 

281 JEXC00608 MX62 HVY      DAF CF Curtainside      R&J Simpson Ltd 

282 JEXC00609 EY71 SZL      DAF LF260 Flat      BM Steel 

283 JEXC00610 EY71 SZL      DAF LF260 Flat      BM Steel 

284 JEXC00611 SV14 HRG      Scania P360 Fuel tanker      John A Smith & Sons 

285 JEXC00612 CN19 OEV      Citroen Dispatch  lll Panel van      Airo-Tech 

286 JEXC00613 SV68 NDO      MAN TGX 26.460 BLS stepped curtainsider      Caledonian Logistics 

287 JEXC00614 SV68 NDO      MAN TGX 26.460 BLS stepped curtainsider      Caledonian Logistics 

288 JEXC00615 SV11 AYU      Volvo FH500 Reefer      LF  Lunar 

289 JEXC00616 SV11 AYU      Volvo FH500 Reefer      LF Lunar 

290 JEXC00617 SJ69 DDX      Renault T-Series Reefer      Norfolk Logistics 

291 JEXC00618 SJ69 DDX      Renault T-Series Reefer      Norfolk Logistics 

292 JEXC00619 SV19 AOB      Scania P370 Bulk carrier with Palfinger hoist      Jackson 

293 JEXC00620 SV19 AOB      Scania P370 Bulk carrier with Palfinger hoist      Jackson 

294 JEXC00621 none showing      Bobcat T41.140SLP Telehandler      no titles 

295 JEXC00622 SJ69 WKA      JCB Loadall Telescopic handler      GMR Henderson 

296 JEXC00623 SV16 NUA     Scania P370 tanker      John A Smith & Sons     Fraserburgh Harbour -Scotland 

5/8/2022 00:00:00 

297 JEXC00624 SV16 NUA     Scania P370 tanker      John A Smith & Sons     Fraserburgh Harbour -Scotland 

5/8/2022 00:00:00 

298 JEXC00626 SD13 XDB      Mercedes Actros 2542L reefer      R & J Simpson 

299 JEXC00627 SJ69 WKA      JCB Loadall Telescopic handler      GMR Henderson 

300 JEXC00628 SJ69 WKA      JCB Loadall Telescopic handler      GMR Henderson 

301 JEXC00629 SV16 NUB      Scania P370 tanker      John A Smith & Sons 

302 JEXC00630 SV22 NXH      Scania G450 New Gen Euro6 tanker      John A Smith & Sons 

303 JLC00393-01 F841 LMY     Hino HS 28 skeletal trailer with container      Jess B Woodcock(Grays)     East India 
Dock road  2/1992  

304 JLC00393-02 H941 NOO     AWD TL1000 luton van      Cumberland Removals     East India Dock Road 
3/1992  

305 JLC00393-03 G782 VML     Leyland Roadtrain boxvan      Parcelforce     tbd 2/1992  

306 JLC00393-04 J95 EAH     Iveco 190.36 container      Evergreen     tbd 2/1992  

307 JLC00393-05 F343 FWW     ERF E10 325 liquid sugar tanker      Tunnel Refineries[Tankfreight]     tbd 2/1992 

308 JLC00393-06 H783 URW     Volvo FL10 curtainside      Eddie Stobart     Hull 2/1992  

309 JLC00393-07 J580 ORJ     Volvo FL10 curtainside      james irlam & Sons(Coca-Cola Enterprises)     tbd 2/1992 

310 JLC00393-08 B817 XYU     Bedford TL curtainside      S & R.Smith & Son Transport     tbd 2/1992  

311 JLC00393-09 D454 LVU     Volvo F10 drop side with cover      R S Hill & Sons(transport)     tbd 2/1992  

312 JLC00393-10 B477 NLX      Leyland  Scammell Constructor 2 tipping powder tanker      Spillers Milling 

313 JLC00393-11 C530 FRH     DAF 3600ATI insulated liquid tanker      No titles     tbd 2/1992  

314 JLC00393-12 G760 KYB     ERF E10 250 fuel tanker      Wincanton[Shell]     tbd 2/1992  

315 JLC00393-13 F828 LJR     Seddon Atkinson Strato 365 flat with Hiab crane      No Titles     East India Dock 

Road 3/1992  

316 JLC00393-14 H693 AVL     Seddon Atkinson Strato 380 reefer      Ladds Transport     East India Dock Road 

3/1992  

317 JLC00393-15 G196 NRH     Leyland DAF 95 350 insulated liquid tanker      Tesseyman Transport     EIDR ? 

2/1992 

318 JLC00393-16 E106 CGY     DAF 3300 ATI slide a side      Richardsons Haulage     East India Dock Road 

3/1992 

319 JLC00393-17 J767 HAE     Seddon Atkinson Strato 410 liquid tanker      B.W.O.C     tbd 2/1992  

320 JLC00393-18 A319 UWN     Foden S108-C tipper      No Titles     Hull  2/1992  

321 JLC00393-19 ???? GKP     Leyland DAF 95 360 reefer      R.Swain & Sons     tbd 2/1992  

322 JLC00393-20 F240 SMP     Volvo F12 reefer      J.A Trucking     tbd 2/1992  

323 JLC00393-21 E84 XSW     ERF E14 320 flat      Jos Millican     Hendon Road, Hull 2/1992 

324 JLC00393-22 H691 UCP     Seddon Atkinson 2-11 turbo box van      C Schofield & Son     Hedon Road Hull  

2/1992  

325 JLC00393-23 H176 TUG     DAF 95CF.380 tanker      Jackson's Of Ossett     Hedon Road Hull  2/1992  

326 JLC00393-24 F438 TBE     Volvo FL10 dry powder tanker      Russ Fenwick     Hedon Road Hull 2/1992 

327 JLC00393-25 B123 XAT     ERF C fuel tanker      Burmah     tbd 2/1992  

328 JLC00393-26 J335 LKD     Leyland DAF 95 330 waste tanker      Caird     tbd 2/1992  

329 JLC00393-27 H940 YGU     Iveco Turbo 190.36 curtainside      R.P.L Transport     tbd 2/1992  

330 JLC00393-28 E521 VKH     Seddon Atkinson 2-11 beavertail      BPH     tbd 2/1992  

331 JLC00393-29 A123 KKK     ERF C curtainside      C & H Hauliers     East India Dock Road area 2/1992 

332 JLC00393-30 ECF 538V     ERF B curtainside      Coales Transport     tbd 2/1992  

333 JLC00393-31 C63 OFW     ERF C curtainside      P.F.Booth & Son     tbd 2/1992  

334 JLC00394-01 C702 BRH     Volvo F12 drop side with cover      Robert Bradshaw International     Hull 2/1992 

335 JLC00394-02 G979 SWL     Leyland DAF 95CF.350 skeletal trailer with container      Y D S Transport     Hull  

2/1992  

336 JLC00394-03 B37 JAO     Man F90 22.286 tilt      Danzas     Hull 2/1992 

337 JLC00394-07 D45 BSC     ERF E14 curtainside      R W Grant     A63 Castle Street, Hull 2/1992 

338 JLC00394-08 H970 BMC     Volvo FL10 skeletal trailer with tank      VTG Tanktainer     Hull  2/1992  

339 JLC00394-09 F980 CAT     ERF E10 325 chemical tanker      P & O Roadtanks     tbd 2/1992  

340 JLC00394-10 F658 EAT     Seddon Atkinson Strato 380 drop side with cover      M European     Hull  2/1992  

341 JLC00394-11 D887 BRY     ERF E14 non tip powder tanker      Sam Longson     tbd 2/1992  

342 JLC00394-12 G415 NAT     Iveco/Ford Cargo 1615 flat      E Williamson & Sons     Hull  2/1992  

343 JLC00394-13 E591 PFU     Renault S46-90 livestock carrier      No Titles     Hull  2/1992  

344 JLC00394-14 D446 PKW     Scania 112M skeletal trailer with container      Wilsons Transport     Hull  2/1992  

345 JLC00394-15 E417 GHD     ERF E14 container      Dave Wood Transport     tbd 2/1992  

346 JLC00394-16 A906 NAT     Leyland Freighter 16.15 flat      A Baxter     Hull 2/1992  

347 JLC00394-17 C91 LVL     Seddon Atkinson 401 low loader      Medley Plant     tbd 2/1992  

348 JLC00394-18 D171 BPH     Seddon Atkinson 4-11 gas tanker      Air Products     tbd 2/1992  

349 JLC00394-19 E526 TMS     Seddon Atkinson 4-11 gas tanker      Air Products     tbd 2/1992  

350 JLC00394-20 H562 EUD     Scania 113M 320 curtainside      City Transport     Hull  2/1992  

351 JLC00394-21 C489 TLF     Dodge G16 flat      Northern Scaffold     Hull  2/1992  

352 PNc00071-09 LEU 272P     Leyland Leopard Supreme      Bristol     Cardiff Bus Station  

353 PNc00071-10 JBO 88W     Scania BR112DH       Newport Transport     Cardiff Bus Station  

354 PNc00071-11 F281 NHJ     MCW Metrobus II       Ensignbus     Romford St Edwards Way  

355 PNc00071-12 TFN 991T     Bristol VRT       East Kent     Canterbury Bus Station  

356 PNc00071-13 F701 ECC     DAF SB220 Delta      Crosville Cymru     Wrexham Bus Station  

357 PNc00071-14 F259 GWJ     Leyland Lynx       Wrights of Wrexham     Wrexham Bus Station  

358 PNc00071-15 D440 UHC     Mercedes-Benz 608D AM      Crosville Cymru     Wrexham Bus Station  

359 PNc00071-16 PJU 261W     Volvo B58 Supreme      Wrights of Wrexham     Wrexham Bus Station  

360 PNc00071-17 LUH 105P     Bristol LHS       City of Cardiff     Cardiff Bus Station  

361 PNc00071-18 D228 VCD     Iveco 49.10 City Nippy      Brighton & Hove     Brighton Old Steine  

362 PNc00071-19 YBW 487V     Bristol VRT       PMT     Birkenhead Hamilton Street  

363 PNc00071-20 KFM 114Y     Leyland Olympian       Crosville     Birkenhead Hamilton Street  

364 PNc00071-21 GKA 463L     Leyland Atlantean AL      Merseybus     Birkenhead Hamilton Street  

365 PNc00071-22 D783 RFM     Freight Rover Sherpa       Crosville     Birkenhead Hamilton Street  

366 PNc00071-23 D143 WCC     Freight Rover Sherpa       Crosville Cymru     Rhyl Bus Station  

367 PNc00071-24 PKG 604M     Bristol VRT       City of Cardiff     Cardiff City Centre  

368 PNc00072-01 SFA 287R     Leyland National       PMT     Birkenhead Canning Street  

369 PNc00072-02 DEM 775Y     Leyland Atlantean AL      Merseybus     Birkenhead Canning Street  

370 PNc00072-03 GKA 483L     Leyland Atlantean AL      Merseybus     Birkenhead Canning Street  

371 PNc00072-04 GKA 469L     Leyland Atlantean AL      Merseybus     Birkenhead Hamilton Square  

372 PNc00072-05 C118 CHM     Leyland Olympian       London Buses     Greenwich King William Walk  

373 PNc00072-06 KYY 961      AEC Regent III       Ensignbus 

374 PNc00072-07 G775 FJC     Volkswagen LT55 City Pacer      KMP of Llanberis     Llanberis Depot  

375 PNc00072-08 G771 FJC     Volkswagen LT55 City Pacer      KMP of Llanberis     Llanberis Depot  

376 PNc00072-09 E77 AEY      Volvo B10M Jubilee P599      KMP,  Llanberis 

377 PNc00072-10 7 CCH      Leyland Tiger Paramount 3500      KMP,  Llanberis 

378 PNc00072-11 LUH 407F      Leyland Tiger Cub BET      Western Welsh (NBC) 

379 PNc00072-12 WTG 359T     Bristol VRT AL      Cardiff Bus     Cardiff Bus Station  

380 PNc00072-13 B999 YUS     Ailsa B55-10 RV      Strathclyde Buses     Glasgow St Enoch Square  



381 PNc00072-14 TGG 383W     Volvo Ailsa RV      Strathclyde Buses     Glasgow St Enoch Square  

382 PNc00072-15 E186 BNS     MCW MF154/12 Metrorider      Strathclyde Buses     Glasgow St Enoch Square  

383 PNc00072-16 KGG 137Y     Volvo Ailsa RV      Strathclyde Buses     Glasgow St Enoch Square  

384 PNc00072-17 MRJ 268W     Leyland Leopard Supreme      Crosville Cymru     Llandudno Junction Depot  

385 PNc00072-18 WWO 640T     Leyland National       Merthyr Tydfil Transport     Merthyr Tydfil Bus Station  

386 PNc00072-19 GMB 655T     Leyland National       Crosville Cymru     Rhyl Kinmel Street  

387 PNc00072-20 G229 FJC     Mercedes-Benz 709D       Crosville Cymru     Rhyl Bus Station  

388 PNc00072-21 G229 FJC     Mercedes-Benz 709D       Crosville Cymru     Rhyl Bus Station  

389 PNc00072-22 D188 VRP     Mercedes-Benz 608 AM      Crosville Cymru     Rhyl Kinmel Street  

390 PNc00072-23 NAX 6M      Bristol RELH Elite III      National Welsh (NBC) 

391 PNc00072-24 ABO 326B      Leyland Tiger Cub       National Coal Board 

392 PNc00073-01 A755 VAF     Leyland Olympian       Western National     Plymouth Bretonside Bus Station  

393 PNc00073-02 WJY 760     Leyland Atlantean       Plymouth Citybus     Plymouth Bretonside Bus Station  

394 PNc00073-03 GHV 962N     Daimler Fleetline       London Buslines     Edgware Station  

395 PNc00073-04 OJD 41R     Bristol LH       London Buses     Edgware Station  

396 PNc00073-05 8683 LJ     AEC Reliance 003      Brighton Buses     Hollingbury Asda  

397 PNc00073-07 BNE 735N     Daimler Fleetline       Mayne     Manchester Arndale Bus Station  

398 PNc00073-08 MHW 285L     Bristol RELL       Rose Hill Coaches of Marple     Stockport Bus Station  

399 PNc00073-09 SCD 729N     Leyland Atlantean       Bee Line     Stockport Bus Station  

400 PNc00073-10 F29 HGG      Volvo B10M Paramount 3500      Parks of Hamilton 
 

Please make cheques or Postal Orders payable to "ATPH" but leave the Postal Orders 

UNCROSSED so that we can use them in the Post Office to pay for postage.   If you wish you 

can also pay with English banknotes (plastic, not paper) but, please, no coin.  Thanks. 

 

All photos sold subject to the terms and conditions of the NA3T. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From the Office – March 12
th

 2023 
 

DNC Photos 
In this issue I have not shown the Stagecoach South buses as I believe I have featured them 

all in previous issues.  However, if anybody would like a full list of our local buses please 

drop me a line with a first class stamp towards the postage.  Between July 2013 and now I 

have, apparently, taken 750 photos.  There may be more than one shot of the of the same 

vehicle !!! 

 

Some of the buses listed may have more than one shot available.  If you are not sure which to 

choose just write a note on the order form for me to select the best shot.  

 

The bulk of the DNC photos are modern commercial vehicles (CVs).  The full catalogue of 

almost 21,000 CVs is available on our website but if you are unable to visit it I can send 

extracts by make, type or operator.   

 

Bespoke (Wants) lists 
If anybody would like a full list of photos of subjects  (air or road) by operator or type / 

model, etc., I would be happy to offer the same prices as for PhotoNews photos.  Please 

send a stamped addressed envelope or phone for details. 

 

Sale of surplus photos 
I need to clear some space in the archive so I am disposing of my accumulation of aircraft, 

bus and truck prints.  These will be job lots, as I do not have time to sort them other than by 

aircraft, trucks, passenger vehicles or heavy haulage. 

 

Pack of 25 for £6.00 including new UK postage. 

 

Digital Photos 

In this issue we are continuing with the JEXC series of digital photos, which are proving 

very popular.  John is based in Fraserburgh and is making use of our digital uploader 

website to send his photos. 

 

If anybody else would like to do the same, they can upload their photos by going to 

www.na3t.net and following the guide.  If you have a DSLR camera but no Internet 

connection please call me on 01903 235167 and I will arrange a loan memory card of the 

same type you are using.  

 

Digital images in lieu of prints?  If you are interested in receiving your order as JPEGs 

please email me for details. 

 

Have fun 

 

Bob 

bob@transportphotos.com 
 

© 2023  R J Hobbs 14 Gannon Road Worthing BN11 2DT  



 

 

 

 
 



ORDER FORM FOR PHOTONEWS 146 - DEADLINE 1
st
 May 2023 

All photos sold subject to the terms and conditions of the NA3T 

To:  PhotoNews, 14 Gannon Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2DT.    
Please supply the photographs selected below. (For orders of less than 10 photos please add £1.00) 
Orders for 50 or more photos will be sent via Royal Mail Signed For at no extra cost.  If you require Special Delivery please add £5.00 to cover the additional cost. 

 

My cheque/uncrossed postal order for £________ is enclosed.  Please make cheques payable to "ATPH"     
 

From                                                 

              NAME                                                                                                          

______________________________________________________________________________   _____________ 
ADDRESS                                                                                                                                                                                                POSTCODE 

Cat # Code Qty 
CSc02583 1  
CSc02596 2  
CSc02597 3  
CSc02598 4  
CSc02599 5  
CSc02600 6  
CSc02601 7  
CSc02603 8  
CSc02605 9  
CSc02606 10  
CSc02608 11  
CSc02610 12  
CSc02611 13  
CSc02613 14  
CSc02614 15  
CSc02615 16  
CSc02616 17  
CSc02617 18  
CSc02660 19  
CSc02673 20  
CSc02696 21  
CSc02697 22  
CSc02744 23  
CSc02745 24  
CSc02746 25  
CSc02747 26  
CSc02748 27  
CSc02754 28  
CSc02765 29  
CSc02766 30  
CSc02767 31  
CSc02768 32  
CSc02776 33  
CSc02777 34  
CSc02779 35  
CSc02782 36  
CX00985-03 37  
CX00985-05 38  
CX00986-01 39  
CX00986-02 40  
CX00986-03 41  
CX00986-04 42  
CX00986-05 43  
CX00986-06 44  
CX00986-07 45  
CX00986-08 46  
CX00986-09 47  
CX00986-10 48  
CX00986-11 49  
CX00986-12 50  
CX00986-13 51  
CX00986-14 52  
CX00986-15 53  
CX00986-16 54  
CX00986-17 55  
CX00986-18 56  
CX00986-19 57  
CX00986-20 58  
CX00986-21 59  
CX00986-22 60  
CX00986-23 61  
CX00986-24 62  
CX00986-25 63  
CX00986-26 64  
CX00986-27 65  
CX00990-01 66  
CX00990-02 67  
CX00990-03 68  
CX00990-04 69  
CX00990-05 70  
CX00990-06 71  
CX00990-07 72  
CX00990-08 73  
CX00990-09 74  
CX00990-10 75  
CX00990-11 76  
CX00990-12 77  
CX00994-01 78  
CX00994-02 79  
CX00994-03 80  
CX00994-04 81  
CX00994-06 82  
CX00994-08 83  
CX00994-09 84  
DNC23873 85  
DNC23880 86  
DNC23905 87  
DNC23906 88  

DNC23907 89  
DNC23908 90  
DNC23909 91  
DNC23915 92  
DNC23998 93  
DNC24049 94  
DNC24073 95  
DNC24103 96  
DNC24104 97  
DNC24105 98  
DNC24208 99  
DNC24259 100  
DNC24268 101  
DNC24269 102  
DNC24282 103  
DNC24651 104  
DNC24786 105  
DNC24857 106  
DNC24895 107  
DNC24922 108  
DNC24959 109  
DNC24980 110  
DNC24981 111  
DNC24995 112  
DNC25053 113  
DNC25078 114  
DNC25236 115  
DNC25238 116  
DNC25239 117  
DNC25304 118  
DNC25332 119  
DNC25335 120  
DNC25339 121  
DNC25343 122  
DNC25378 123  
DNC25397 124  
DNC25398 125  
DNC25407 126  
DNC25425 127  
DNC25436 128  
DNC25487 129  
DNC25497 130  
DNC25504 131  
DNC25518 132  
DNC25519 133  
DNC25523 134  
DNC25526 135  
DNC25632 136  
DNC25702 137  
DNC25747 138  
DNC25899 139  
DNC25900 140  
DNC25902 141  
DNC25917 142  
DNC25985 143  
DNC26237 144  
DNC26373 145  
DNC26465 146  
DNC26485 147  
DNC26523 148  
DNC26524 149  
DNC26527 150  
DNC26528 151  
DNC26530 152  
DNC26532 153  
DNC26534 154  
DNC26535 155  
DNC26942 156  
DNC26949 157  
DNC27034 158  
DNC27060 159  
DNC27087 160  
DNC27098 161  
DNC27106 162  
DNC27218 163  
DNC27239 164  
DNC27240 165  
DNC27423 166  
DNC27424 167  
DNC27481 168  
DNC27639 169  
DNC27640 170  
DNC27680 171  
DNC27785 172  
DNC27786 173  
HuI0427 174  
HuI0428 175  
HuI0429 176  
HuI0430 177  

HuI0431 178  
HuI0432 179  
HuI0433 180  
HuI0434 181  
HuI0436 182  
HuI0437 183  
HuI0438 184  
HuI0439 185  
HuI0440 186  
HuI0441 187  
HuI0441-d1 188  
HuI0441-d2 189  
HuI0442 190  
HuI0443 191  
HuI0444 192  
HuI0445 193  
HuI0446 194  
HuI0447 195  
HuI0452 196  
HuI0453 197  
HuI0454 198  
HuI0455 199  
HuI0456 200  
HuI0457 201  
HuI0492 202  
HuI0492-a 203  
HuI0493 204  
HuI0494 205  
HuI0495 206  
HuI0496 207  
HuI0497 208  
HuI0498 209  
HuI0499 210  
HuI0500 211  
HuI0501 212  
HuI0502 213  
HuI0503 214  
HuI0504 215  
HuI0505 216  
HuI0506 217  
HuI0507 218  
HuI0508 219  
HuI0509 220  
HuI0510 221  
HuI0511 222  
HuI0512 223  
HuI0513 224  
HuI0514 225  
HuI0515 226  
HuI0516 227  
HuI0517 228  
HuI0518 229  
HuI0519 230  
HuI0520 231  
HuI0521 232  
HuI0522 233  
HuI0523 234  
HuI0524 235  
HuJ0048 236  
HuJ0049 237  
HuJ0050 238  
HuJ0051 239  
HuJ0054-130 240  
HuJ0200 241  
HuJ0201 242  
HuJ0202 243  
HuJ0203 244  
HuJ0204 245  
HuJ0205 246  
HuJ0206 247  
HuJ0208 248  
HuJ0209 249  
HuJ0210 250  
HuJ0211 251  
HuJ0212 252  
HuJ0214 253  
HuJ0215 254  
HuJ0216 255  
HuJ0217 256  
HuJ0218 257  
HuJ0219 258  
HuJ0220 259  
HuJ0221 260  
HuJ0223 261  
HuJ0234 262  
JEXC00586 263  
JEXC00587 264  
JEXC00589 265  
JEXC00590 266  

JEXC00591 267  
JEXC00592 268  
JEXC00593 269  
JEXC00595 270  
JEXC00597 271  
JEXC00599 272  
JEXC00600 273  
JEXC00601 274  
JEXC00602 275  
JEXC00603 276  
JEXC00604 277  
JEXC00605 278  
JEXC00606 279  
JEXC00607 280  
JEXC00608 281  
JEXC00609 282  
JEXC00610 283  
JEXC00611 284  
JEXC00612 285  
JEXC00613 286  
JEXC00614 287  
JEXC00615 288  
JEXC00616 289  
JEXC00617 290  
JEXC00618 291  
JEXC00619 292  
JEXC00620 293  
JEXC00621 294  
JEXC00622 295  
JEXC00623 296  
JEXC00624 297  
JEXC00626 298  
JEXC00627 299  
JEXC00628 300  
JEXC00629 301  
JEXC00630 302  
JLC00393-01 303  
JLC00393-02 304  
JLC00393-03 305  
JLC00393-04 306  
JLC00393-05 307  
JLC00393-06 308  
JLC00393-07 309  
JLC00393-08 310  
JLC00393-09 311  
JLC00393-10 312  
JLC00393-11 313  
JLC00393-12 314  
JLC00393-13 315  
JLC00393-14 316  
JLC00393-15 317  
JLC00393-16 318  
JLC00393-17 319  
JLC00393-18 320  
JLC00393-19 321  
JLC00393-20 322  
JLC00393-21 323  
JLC00393-22 324  
JLC00393-23 325  
JLC00393-24 326  
JLC00393-25 327  
JLC00393-26 328  
JLC00393-27 329  
JLC00393-28 330  
JLC00393-29 331  
JLC00393-30 332  
JLC00393-31 333  
JLC00394-01 334  
JLC00394-02 335  
JLC00394-03 336  
JLC00394-07 337  
JLC00394-08 338  
JLC00394-09 339  
JLC00394-10 340  
JLC00394-11 341  
JLC00394-12 342  
JLC00394-13 343  
JLC00394-14 344  
JLC00394-15 345  
JLC00394-16 346  
JLC00394-17 347  
JLC00394-18 348  
JLC00394-19 349  
JLC00394-20 350  
JLC00394-21 351  
PNc00071-09 352  
PNc00071-10 353  
PNc00071-11 354  
PNc00071-12 355  

PNc00071-13 356  
PNc00071-14 357  
PNc00071-15 358  
PNc00071-16 359  
PNc00071-17 360  
PNc00071-18 361  
PNc00071-19 362  
PNc00071-20 363  
PNc00071-21 364  
PNc00071-22 365  
PNc00071-23 366  
PNc00071-24 367  
PNc00072-01 368  
PNc00072-02 369  
PNc00072-03 370  
PNc00072-04 371  
PNc00072-05 372  
PNc00072-06 373  
PNc00072-07 374  
PNc00072-08 375  
PNc00072-09 376  
PNc00072-10 377  
PNc00072-11 378  
PNc00072-12 379  
PNc00072-13 380  
PNc00072-14 381  
PNc00072-15 382  
PNc00072-16 383  
PNc00072-17 384  
PNc00072-18 385  
PNc00072-19 386  
PNc00072-20 387  
PNc00072-21 388  
PNc00072-22 389  
PNc00072-23 390  
PNc00072-24 391  
PNc00073-01 392  
PNc00073-02 393  
PNc00073-03 394  
PNc00073-04 395  
PNc00073-05 396  
PNc00073-07 397  
PNc00073-08 398  
PNc00073-09 399  
PNc00073-10 400  
 

Please make cheques payable 

to "ATPH" 

Uncrossed Postal Orders or  

Banknotes sent at buyer’s risk 

but we haven’t lost one yet. 

PLEASE DO NOT SEND 

COINS

PRICE 
UK (Cheque, PO, Banknote* or 

BACS) 95p 

EURO €1.50 (PayPal only) 
 

PRICES  INCLUDE UK POSTAGE 

Re 

Membership/Customer No. See envelope 



 

 

 

 

 

 


